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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Bogotá. Tabla de mortalidad 2005 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,02332 0,021058 100.000 2.106 98.280 7.381.445 73,81 0,97824 a/

1 a 4 0,00073 0,002863 97.894 280 390.842 7.283.165 74,40 0,99720 b/

5 a 9 0,00026 0,001300 97.614 127 487.752 6.892.323 70,61 0,99851 
10 a 14 0,00034 0,001682 97.487 164 487.025 6.404.571 65,70 0,99567 
15 a 19 0,00140 0,006984 97.323 680 484.916 5.917.545 60,80 0,99126 
20 a 24 0,00211 0,010514 96.643 1.016 480.677 5.432.629 56,21 0,98930 
25 a 29 0,00219 0,010897 95.627 1.042 475.531 4.951.952 51,78 0,98928 
30 a 34 0,00212 0,010541 94.585 997 470.434 4.476.421 47,33 0,98921 
35 a 39 0,00222 0,011038 93.588 1.033 465.359 4.005.987 42,80 0,98785 
40 a 44 0,00267 0,013270 92.555 1.228 459.705 3.540.628 38,25 0,98577 
45 a 49 0,00306 0,015199 91.327 1.388 453.165 3.080.923 33,74 0,98089 
50 a 54 0,00467 0,023089 89.939 2.077 444.503 2.627.758 29,22 0,97198 
55 a 59 0,00672 0,033072 87.862 2.906 432.047 2.183.256 24,85 0,95551 
60 a 64 0,01156 0,056306 84.957 4.784 412.824 1.751.208 20,61 0,92418 
65 a 69 0,02021 0,096495 80.173 7.736 381.524 1.338.385 16,69 0,87415 
70 a 74 0,03424 0,158341 72.437 11.470 333.509 956.861 13,21 0,80741 
75 a 79 0,05257 0,233278 60.967 14.222 269.279 623.352 10,22 0,56801 c/

80 y + 0,11314 1,000000 46.745 46.745 354.072 354.072 7,57  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0 = 0,1830 4K1 = 1,3781  
         

Mujeres 
 
 

0 0,01683 0,01541 100.000 1.541 98.706 7.930.414 79,30 0,98375 a/

1 a 4 0,00058 0,00255 98.459 251 393.171 7.831.708 79,54 0,99765 b/

5 a 9 0,00026 0,00130 98.208 128 490.720 7.438.537 75,74 0,99883 
10 a 14 0,00021 0,00105 98.080 103 490.143 6.947.817 70,84 0,99830 
15 a 19 0,00047 0,00236 97.977 231 489.308 6.457.673 65,91 0,99732 
20 a 24 0,00060 0,00301 97.746 294 487.995 5.968.366 61,06 0,99710 
25 a 29 0,00056 0,00279 97.452 272 486.580 5.480.371 56,24 0,99667 
30 a 34 0,00078 0,00388 97.180 377 484.957 4.993.791 51,39 0,99585 
35 a 39 0,00089 0,00442 96.803 428 482.944 4.508.833 46,58 0,99439 
40 a 44 0,00136 0,00679 96.375 654 480.237 4.025.889 41,77 0,99221 
45 a 49 0,00177 0,00879 95.720 842 476.497 3.545.652 37,04 0,98785 
50 a 54 0,00313 0,01553 94.879 1.473 470.710 3.069.154 32,35 0,98096 
55 a 59 0,00457 0,02261 93.405 2.112 461.746 2.598.444 27,82 0,97046 
60 a 64 0,00745 0,03663 91.293 3.344 448.106 2.136.698 23,40 0,95194 
65 a 69 0,01233 0,05993 87.949 5.271 426.567 1.688.592 19,20 0,91768 
70 a 74 0,02234 0,10613 82.678 8.774 391.454 1.262.025 15,26 0,86687 
75 a 79 0,03542 0,16334 73.904 12.071 339.340 870.571 11,78 0,61021 c/

80 y + 0,09429 1,00000 61.832 61.832 531.231 531.231 8,59  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1604 4K1 = 1,3556  


